I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTION STATUS

	Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
	186-34 (COR)	Committee on Legislative	Relative to allocating Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000.00) from the Central	7/28/17	n/a						
		Operations	Operations Fund to the Committee on Ethics and Standards.	5:15 p.m.							

I MINA 'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2017 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 86-34(cor)

Introduced by:

Committee on Legislative Operations a

2017

6

28

2

Ņ

Relative to allocating Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000.00) from the Central Operations Fund to the Committee on Ethics and Standards.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATIVE OPERATIONS OF *I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN*:

WHEREAS, the Committee on Ethics and Standards is a Standing Committee of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* tasked with the duty of investigating any alleged violation of the Code of Ethics and Standards committed by a Senator or employee of *I Liheslatura*; and

WHEREAS, an allocation of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000) was allocated to the Committee through Resolution No. 134-34 (COR); and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Ethics and Standards requires an additional allotment of Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000.00) to exercise its powers and perform the duties granted to it; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Legislative Operations of *I Mina' Trentai Kuåttro Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan*, allocate an additional Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000.00) over what was previously allocated through Resolution No. 134-34, from the Central Operations Fund to the Committee on Ethics and Standards; and be it further **RESOLVED,** any unexpended balance remaining in the Committee's budget *shall* be returned by the Committee on Ethics and Standards to Central Operations at the resolution of the current case before the Committee; and be it further,

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Legislative Operations certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Senator Fernando Barcinas Esteves, Chairperson of the Committee on Ethics and Standards of *I Mina' Trentai Kuåttro Na Liheslaturan Guåhan*; to the Members of the Committee on Legislative Operations of *I Mina' Trentai Kuåttro Na Liheslaturan Guåhan*; to the Honorable Benjamin J.F. Cruz, Speaker of *I Mina' Trentai Kuåttro Na Liheslaturan Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATIVE OPERATIONS OF *I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE _____ DAY OF ____2017.

BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ Speaker DENNIS G. RODRIGUEZ, JR. Chairperson

RÉGINE BISCOE LEE Legislative Secretary